Specially Designed for Suspended Ceiling
Installations
12 Volt, 72 Watt Units
Sealed Lead Calcium Battery
Excellent Photometric Performance
Housing
• Backbox constructed of 14 gauge galvanized steel
• Available with choice of white or black housing colors

Suggested Specification
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Ordering Information
Dimensions
Optics
23.75” square
(60.3 cm)
4.08”
(10.4 cm) View Showing Bar Hanger Installation
IES-formatted photometric data files are available for use with most lighting layout application software. Contact LightGuard technical service for specific layout assistance.
Notes:
1) Some options impact UL listing. Consult
factory for specifics.
2) 15 minute time delay
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS
EX = Special Input Transformer1 (must specify
voltage & frequency)
T = Self-Testing Diagnostics (non-audible)
TA = Audible Self-Testing Diagnostics
TD = Time Delay2
TP = Tamperproof
45’ 45’
Average initial footcandles at floor = 1.07 Minimum initial footcandles at floor =  .2
Maximum initial footcandles at floor = 4.8 Maximum to minimum ratio = 24.00
6’
10’
Recessed ceiling mount performance was performed in an open environment.Wall reflectance will increase performance.
Recessed Ceiling Mount, 10’ AFF
SERIES
I2 = Illusion 2 x 2
Emergency Unit
HOUSING COLOR
W = White
B = Black
MODEL DESIGNATOR
SC = Smart Charger
Diagnostics
ACCESSORIES
(Ordered Separately)
I2BHK = Bar Hanger Kit for Mechanical Ceilings
T15TPTOOL = Tamperproof Screwdriver
RPLTSW = Remote Test Switch Kit for Single
Gang Wall Box
SCIR = Smart Charger Infra-Red Remote
I2 SC
272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927